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1. Oscar Kane 2008 GBR 18.7 382.55

2. Luc Goertzen 2008 CAN 19.6 377.30

3. Finn Awe 2009 GER 19.0 343.25

4. Axel Sinclair 2008 SWE 18.4 328.20

5. Oliver Heath 2008 GBR 18.6 323.90

6. Baptiste Allamanno 2009 FRA 18.4 318.85

7. Eric Lepère 2009 GER 19.0 317.10

8. Mikula Miocic 2008 CRO 18.7 312.80

9. Aleksandre Tskhomelidze 2009 GEO 18.9 312.35

10. Bogdan Savic 2009 SRB 18.4 308.90

11. Aleksa Teofilovic 2008 SRB 18.6 303.65

12. Moritz Warich 2008 GER 19.0 302.75

13. Giorgi Tsulukidze 2008 GEO 18.1 299.20

14. Piotr Kolasa 2008 POL 17.7 294.70

15. Nataniel Dynak 2008 POL 19.1 289.70

16. Albin Helling 2008 SWE 17.4 280.20

17. Mattia Mahnic 2009 ITA 17.1 246.30

Samuel Talbot 2008 CAN not started
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1. Kane, Oscar GBR 103B 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 36.55 1. 18.7 382.55

201B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 35.20 1. (71.75)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 35.70 1. (107.45)

401B 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 33.00 2. (140.45)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 46.20 1. (186.65)

403B 2.4 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 51.60 1. (238.25)

303B 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 46.80 1. (285.05)

5333D 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 44.20 1. (329.25)

105B 2.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 53.30 1. (382.55)

2. Goertzen, Luc CAN 201B 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 32.80 7. 19.6 377.30

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 35.70 2. (68.50)

401B 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 31.50 2. (100.00)

5233D 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 50.00 1. (150.00)

103B 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 32.30 2. (182.30)

105B 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 50.70 2. (233.00)

5134D 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 42.90 2. (275.90)

305C 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 51.00 2. (326.90)

403B 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 50.40 2. (377.30)

3. Awe, Finn GER 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 2. 19.0 343.25

201B 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 29.60 6. (64.45)

301B 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 4. (95.05)

401A 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 36.90 3. (131.95)

5132D 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 40.70 3. (172.65)

403B 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 48.00 3. (220.65)

105B 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 48.10 3. (268.75)

303B 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 42.00 3. (310.75)

5134D 2.6 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 32.50 3. (343.25)

4. Sinclair, Axel SWE 201B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 31.20 8. 18.4 328.20

301B 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 28.90 10. (60.10)

103B 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 31.45 8. (91.55)

401B 1.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 31.50 8. (123.05)

5132D 2.2 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 34.10 11. (157.15)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 45.50 8. (202.65)

203B 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 37.95 9. (240.60)

303B 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 43.20 5. (283.80)

403B 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 44.40 4. (328.20)
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5. Heath, Oliver GBR 201B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 33.60 4. 18.6 323.90

103B 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 30.60 7. (64.20)

401B 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 29.25 6. (93.45)

301B 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 33.15 5. (126.60)

5331D 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 37.40 6. (164.00)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 48.00 4. (212.00)

105B 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 44.20 4. (256.20)

203B 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 39.10 4. (295.30)

5134D 2.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 28.60 5. (323.90)

6. Allamanno, Baptiste FRA 103B 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 33.15 5. 18.4 318.85

201B 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 32.00 4. (65.15)

401A 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 31.50 3. (96.65)

301B 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 30.60 4. (127.25)

5132D 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 39.60 5. (166.85)

105C 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 39.60 7. (206.45)

403B 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 34.80 8. (241.25)

303C 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 38.85 8. (280.10)

5233D 2.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 38.75 6. (318.85)

7. Lepère, Eric GER 103B 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 9. 19.0 317.10

201B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 34.40 5. (65.00)

301B 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 25.50 11. (90.50)

401A 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 35.10 7. (125.60)

5132D 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 42.90 4. (168.50)

403B 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 38.40 6. (206.90)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 45.50 6. (252.40)

5134D 2.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 29.90 6. (282.30)

303B 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 34.80 7. (317.10)

8. Miocic, Mikula CRO 103B 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 29.75 11. 18.7 312.80

301B 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 28.90 12. (58.65)

201B 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 32.00 9. (90.65)

401B 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 29.25 11. (119.90)

5132D 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 39.60 10. (159.50)

5134D 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 42.90 9. (202.40)

105B 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 46.80 7. (249.20)

303B 2.4 3.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 21.60 10. (270.80)

403B 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 42.00 8. (312.80)
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9. Tskhomelidze, Aleksandre GEO 101B 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 23.40 16. 18.9 312.35

403C 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 39.60 8. (63.00)

201B 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 31.20 5. (94.20)

301B 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 26.35 9. (120.55)

5132D 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 40.70 8. (161.25)

105B 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 46.80 5. (208.05)

5134D 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 45.50 5. (253.55)

203B 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 27.60 7. (281.15)

303B 2.4 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 31.20 9. (312.35)

10. Savic, Bogdan SRB 103B 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 9. 18.4 308.90

401B 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 27.00 15. (57.60)

201B 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 28.00 14. (85.60)

301B 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 29.75 15. (115.35)

5132D 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 31.90 15. (147.25)

403B 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 39.60 12. (186.85)

105B 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 48.10 10. (234.95)

303B 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 36.00 9. (270.95)

203B 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 37.95 10. (308.90)

11. Teofilovic, Aleksa SRB 103B 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 33.15 5. 18.6 303.65

401B 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 27.00 9. (60.15)

201B 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 30.40 10. (90.55)

301B 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 28.90 12. (119.45)

5132D 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 42.90 7. (162.35)

403B 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 28.80 11. (191.15)

105B 2.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 37.70 12. (228.85)

203B 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 34.50 12. (263.35)

5134D 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 40.30 11. (303.65)

12. Warich, Moritz GER 103B 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 28.05 14. 19.0 302.75

201B 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 29.60 14. (57.65)

301B 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 27.20 16. (84.85)

401A 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 32.40 13. (117.25)

5132D 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 33.00 14. (150.25)

5134D 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 33.80 14. (184.05)

403B 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 40.80 13. (224.85)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 45.50 11. (270.35)

303B 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 32.40 12. (302.75)
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13. Tsulukidze, Giorgi GEO 101B 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 22.75 17. 18.1 299.20

403C 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 35.20 13. (57.95)

201B 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 27.20 15. (85.15)

301B 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 29.75 16. (114.90)

5132D 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 39.60 13. (154.50)

203C 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 30.00 13. (184.50)

303C 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 35.70 14. (220.20)

105C 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 34.80 14. (255.00)

5134D 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 44.20 13. (299.20)

14. Kolasa, Piotr POL 103B 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 29.75 11. 17.7 294.70

201B 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 23.20 17. (52.95)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 35.70 13. (88.65)

403C 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 37.40 6. (126.05)

5211A 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 30.60 12. (156.65)

105C 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 39.60 10. (196.25)

203C 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 35.00 11. (231.25)

303C 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 30.45 13. (261.70)

5132D 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 33.00 14. (294.70)

15. Dynak, Nataniel POL 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 2. 19.1 289.70

401A 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 32.40 3. (67.25)

201B 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 24.80 7. (92.05)

301B 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 28.05 10. (120.10)

5231D 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 39.90 9. (160.00)

105B 2.6 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 19.50 15. (179.50)

405C 3.1 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 37.20 15. (216.70)

203B 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 34.50 15. (251.20)

5132D 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 38.50 15. (289.70)

16. Helling, Albin SWE 201B 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 29.60 13. 17.4 280.20

301B 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 29.75 11. (59.35)

103B 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 30.60 12. (89.95)

401B 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 26.25 14. (116.20)

5132D 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 27.50 16. (143.70)

203C 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 21.00 16. (164.70)

303C 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 39.90 16. (204.60)

105C 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 36.00 16. (240.60)

403C 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 39.60 16. (280.20)
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17. Mahnic, Mattia ITA 103B 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 28.05 14. 17.1 246.30

401B 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 27.75 16. (55.80)

201B 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 28.00 17. (83.80)

301B 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 29.75 17. (113.55)

5231D 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 28.35 17. (141.90)

5132D 2.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 22.00 17. (163.90)

403C 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 19.80 17. (183.70)

203C 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 29.00 17. (212.70)

303C 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 33.60 17. (246.30)



S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 13.1

PARTICIPANTS:  17   ROUNDS:  9   JUMPS:  153

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

JUDGES PANEL A

Jury Of Appeal Agreed : Martin Wolfram

Referee

Heiko Alt

JU 1    Erik   Gundersen

JU 2    Kathy   Brunner

JU 3    Suzie   Collins

JU 4    Norman   Becker

JU 5    Chola   Chanturia

Referee :

SWE

SUI

AUS

GER

GEO

JUDGES PANEL B

JU 1    Kate   Shepherd

JU 2    Maria  Hoppe

JU 3    Olga   Ivanenko

JU 4    Michael   Whitney

JU 5    Marko   Sutlovic

RSA

GER

UKR

AUS

CRO

Monika Dietrich GER

Assistant :

(1, 2, 3, 8, 9) ( 4, 5, 6, 7)

Speaker:

Nina Schubert GER
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